  CY25560
Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07425 Rev. *G  Revised August 12, 2011
Features
■ 25 MHz to 100 MHz operating frequency range
■ Nine different spread select options
■ Accepts clock and crystal inputs

 CY25560
Document #: 38-07425 Rev. *G Page 9 of 13
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definition
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY25560SXC 8-pin SOIC Commercial, 0 C to 70 C
CY25560SXCT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 C to 70 C
CY25560SXI 8-pin SOIC Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
CY25560SXIT 8-pin SOIC – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 C to 85 C
 CY25560
Document #: 38-07425 Rev. *G Page 10 of 13
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Figure 5.  8-Pin (150-Mil) SOIC S8
51-85066 *E
 CY25560
Document #: 38-07425 Rev. *G Page 11 of 13
Acronyms
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
EMI electromagnetic interference
ESD electrostatic discharge
PLL phase locked loop
SSC spread spectrum clock
SSCG spread spectrum clock generator
SVGA super video graphics array
XVGA extended video graphics array
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celcius
MHz megahertz
mA milliamperes
ns nanoseconds
% percent
pF picofarads
ps picoseconds
 CY25560
Document #: 38-07425 Rev. *G Page 12 of 13
Document History Page
Document Title: CY25560 Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
Document Number: 38-07425
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission